CTH 44152000 of the schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975, 

should not be denied to them and the Bond executed against Bills 

of Entry may be enforced and Bank Guarantee may be encashed 

against the duty recoverable.

(ii) The duty not paid amounting to Rs. 23,32,381/- (Rupees Twenty-

Three lac, Thirty-Two Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty-One 

only)  should not be recovered from them under Sub Section1 of 

Section 28 of Customs Act 1962, as the noticee was not entitled to 

avail the exemption Notification No. 104/94-Cus dated 16.03.1994.

(iii) Interest on Rs. 23,32,381/- (Rupees Twenty-Three lac, Thirty-Two 

Thousand,  Three  Hundred  Eighty-One  Only)  should  not  be 

recovered  from  them  under  Sub  Section  1  of  Section  28AA  of 

Customs Act 1962.

(iv) Penalty should not be imposed under Section 112 of Customs Act 

1962.

4. The adjudicating authority vide its order 30/ADC/O&A/2014 dated

[...]

Customs dated 16.03.94 to import Pallets/Collar/Lid (Wooden) falling 

under CTH 44152000 of the schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975, 

in respect of the Bills of Entry detailed in the Show Cause Notice.

(ii) I  confirm  the  demand  and  order  recovery  of  duty  amounting  to 

Rs.23,32,381/-(Rupees  twenty  three  lac,  thirty  two  thousand,  three 

hundred and eighty  one only)  under  Sub Section 1  of  Section  28 of 

Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) I order to enforce the bond executed against all the Bills of Entry and to 

encash Bank Guarantee against the duty confirmed as above.

(iv) I  order  recovery of  interest  under  Sub Section 1 of Section 28 AA of

[...]

22.3 I order enforcement of the Bond executed by the Noticee and order 

to encash, adjustment/appropriation of Bank Guarantee furnished 

by the importer at the time of import towards the duty and interest 

liability as mentioned at Para 22.2 above.

22.4 I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh and Fifty 

Thousand only) on M/s Flometallic India Ltd. (now known as M/s. 

Brakes  India Private  Ltd.)  under Section 112(a)  of  the Customs 

Act, 1962.

23. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be 

taken under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 and rules/regulations